General Description
The MAX7356/MAX7357/MAX7358 8-channel I2C
switches/multiplexers expand the main I2C bus to any
combination of 8 extended I2C buses. They enable a
master on the main bus to isolate and communicate
with devices or groups of devices that may otherwise
have slave address conflicts. Any extended bus can be
connected or disconnected by control packets from the

For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct at 1-888-629-4642,
or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Ordering Information
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX7356ETG+ -40°C to +85°C 24 TQFN-EP*
MAX7356EUG+** -40°C to +85°C 24 TSSOP
MAX7357ETG+ -40°C to +85°C 24 TQFN-EP*
MAX7357EUG+** -40°C to +85°C 24 TSSOP
MAX7358ETG+ -40°C to +85°C 24 TQFN-EP*
MAX7358EUG+** -40°C to +85°C 24 TSSOP
+Denotes a lead-free/RoHS-compliant package.
*EP = Exposed pad.
**Future product—contact factory for availability.
Typical Operating Circuit and Pin Configurations appear at end of data sheet.
PART
ENHANCED
MODE
PRECONNECTION
WIGGLE TEST
POWER-UP
STATE
RST/INT
BIDIRECTIONAL
MAX7356 No No Basic mode RST only
MAX7357 Yes Yes, enhanced mode only Enhanced mode Yes
MAX7358 Yes Yes, enhanced mode only Basic mode Yes
Selector Guide
Servers
RAID
Base Stations